



**Economic and Social Council**

Distr.  
GENERAL

E/ICEF/1994/INF/2  
1 November 1994

ENGLISH ONLY

UNITED NATIONS CHILDREN'S FUND  
Executive Board  
1994 sessions

FOR INFORMATION
-----------------

CHECK-LIST OF UNICEF DOCUMENTS\*

Issued in connection with the 1994 regular and annual sessions of  
the UNICEF Executive Board held at United Nations Headquarters

CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
General series (E/ICEF/1994/) .....	2
Limited series (E/ICEF/1994/L.) .....	3
Programme series (E/ICEF/1994/P/L.) .....	5
Administration and finance series (E/ICEF/1994/AB/L.) .....	9
Conference room paper series (E/ICEF/1994/CRP.) .....	10
Non-governmental organization series (E/ICEF/1994/NGO/) .....	17
Information series (E/ICEF/1994/INF/) .....	17

\* Includes documentation for the first regular session, held at United Nations Headquarters from 23 to 25 February 1994, the second regular session, held at United Nations Headquarters from 25 to 29 April 1994, and the third regular session, held at United Nations Headquarters from 3 to 5 October 1994. Also includes documentation on the 1994 annual session, held at United Nations Headquarters on 2-6 May 1994.

GENERAL SERIES

<u>E/ICEF/1994/</u>		<u>Languages</u>
1/Rev.1	Provisional annotated agenda and organization of work for the 1994 annual session of the Executive Board held at United Nations Headquarters from 2 to 6 May 1994, 8 pp.	A,C,E,F,R,S
2 (Part I)	Report of the Executive Director, Part I, 10 pp.	A,C,E,F,R,S
2 (Part II)	Report of the Executive Director, Part II, 90 pp.	A,C,E,F,R,S
2 (Part II)/ Add.1	Report of the Executive Director, Part II: addendum - programme statistics, 12 pp.	A,C,E,F,R,S
3 and Corr.1	Medium-term plan for the period 1994-1997, 103 pp.	A,C,E,F,R,S
4	Programme development and other cooperation in Central and Eastern Europe, the new independent States and the Baltic countries, 10 pp.	A,C,E,F,R,S
5	Programme development in the Eastern and Southern Africa region, 10 pp.	A,C,E,F,R,S
6	Programme development in the West and Central Africa region, 7 pp.	A,C,E,F,R,S
7 and Corr.1	Programme development in the Americas and Caribbean region, 10 pp.	A,C,E,F,R,S
8	Programme development in the East Asia and Pacific region, 8 pp.	A,C,E,F,R,S
9	Programme development in the South Asia region, 8 pp.	A,C,E,F,R,S
10	Programme development in the Middle East and North Africa region, 7 pp.	A,C,E,F,R,S
11	Emergency operations, 53 pp.	A,C,E,F,R,S
12	Progress report on the follow-up to the World Summit for Children, 29 pp.	A,C,E,F,R,S
13 (Part I) <u>a</u> / (E/1994/34 (Part I))	Report of the Executive Board on the work of its first regular session of 1994 held at United Nations Headquarters from 23 to 25 February 1994, 31 pp.	A,C,E,F,R,S

/...

GENERAL SERIES (continued)

<u>E/ICEF/1994/</u>		<u>Languages</u>
13 (Part II) <u>b/</u> (E/1994/34 (Part II))	Report of the Executive Board on the work of its second regular session of 1994 held at United Nations Headquarters from 25 to 29 April 1994, 41 pp.	A,C,E,F,R,S
13 (Part III) <u>c/</u> (E/1994/34 (Part III))	Report of the Executive Board on the work of its 1994 annual session held at United Nations Headquarters from 2 to 6 May 1994, 36 pp.	A,C,E,F,R,S
13 (Part IV) <u>d/</u> (E/1994/34 (Part IV))	Report of the Executive Board on the work of its third regular session of 1994 held at United Nations Headquarters from 3 to 5 October 1994, 28 pp.	A,C,E,F,R,S
14/Rev.1	Provisional annotated agenda and organization of work for the second regular session of the Executive Board held at United Nations Headquarters from 25 to 29 April 1994, 9 pp.	A,C,E,F,R,S
15 and Corr.1	Provisional annotated agenda and organization of work for the third regular session of 1994 of the Executive Board held at United Nations Headquarters from 3 to 5 October 1994, 11 pp.	A,C,E,F,R,S

LIMITED SERIES

<u>E/ICEF/1994/L.</u>		<u>Languages</u>
1 and Corr.1	Provisional agenda for the first regular session of the Executive Board held at United Nations Headquarters from 23 to 25 February 1994, 13 pp.	A,C,E,F,R,S
2	Analysis of the electronic transfer of Executive Board documentation, 3 pp.	A,C,E,F,R,S
3	Progress report and lessons learned from evaluations and studies in UNICEF, 31 pp.	A,C,E,F,R,S
4	Goals for child survival, protection and development in Africa: the challenges of implementation, 15 pp.	A,C,E,F,R,S
5 and Add.1	Gender equality and empowerment of women and girls: a policy review, 23 pp. Addendum: Recommendation of the Executive Director, 2 pp.	A,C,E,F,R,S A,C,E,F,R,S
6	UNICEF policy and strategies for health, 18 pp.	A,C,E,F,R,S

/...

## LIMITED SERIES (continued)

<u>E/ICEF/1994/L.</u>	<u>Languages</u>	
7	Report on responses from UNICEF field offices to the multi-donor evaluation of UNICEF initiated by the Governments of Australia, Canada, Denmark and Switzerland, as contained in the 1993 UNICEF annual reports, 12 pp.	A,C,E,F,R,S
8	UNICEF and the World Summit for Social Development, 5 pp.	A,C,E,F,R,S
9	International Child Development Centre: progress report and proposed activities for 1994-1996, 26 pp.	A,C,E,F,R,S
10	Report of the UNICEF/WHO Joint Committee on Health Policy on its special session held at WHO headquarters, Geneva, 27-28 January 1994, 20 pp.	A,C,E,F,R,S
11	Background note and recommendation by the Executive Director on the criteria for Executive Board representation on the UNICEF/WHO Joint Committee on Health Policy and the UNESCO/UNICEF Joint Committee on Education, 5 pp.	A,C,E,F,R,S
12	UNICEF policy for Central and Eastern Europe, the Commonwealth of Independent States and the Baltic States, 6 pp.	A,C,E,F,R,S
13	UNESCO/UNICEF Joint Committee on Education: report of the fourth meeting held at the headquarters of UNESCO, Paris, 14-15 April 1994, 5 pp.	A,C,E,F,R,S
14	UNICEF support to the proposed United Nations joint and co-sponsored programme on human immunodeficiency virus/acquired immunodeficiency syndrome (HIV/AIDS), 8 pp.	A,C,E,F,R,S
15	Human immunodeficiency virus/acquired immunodeficiency syndrome (HIV/AIDS) programme, 12 pp.	A,C,E,F,R,S
16	Criteria and nomination and selection procedures for the UNICEF Maurice Pate Award, 4 pp.	A,C,E,F,R,S
17	Report of the Chairman of the Open-ended Working Group on the Rules of Procedure, 2 pp.	A,C,E,F,R,S

/...

LIMITED SERIES (continued)

<u>E/ICEF/1994/L.</u>		<u>Languages</u>
18	Rules of Procedure: draft proposal by the Chairman of the Open-ended Working Group on the Rules of Procedure, 15 pp.	A,C,E,F,R,S
19	Implementation of rules 50 and 51 of the revised Rules of Procedure as contained in document E/ICEF/1994/L.18, 2 pp.	A,C,E,F,R,S
20	Status report on follow-up to the multi-donor evaluation of UNICEF, 3 pp.	A,C,E,F,R,S
21	Background note by the Executive Director on the election of Executive Board representatives to the UNICEF/WHO Joint Committee on Health Policy for the 1995-1996 biennium, 1 p.	A,C,E,F,R,S

PROGRAMME SERIES

<u>E/ICEF/1994/P/L.</u>		<u>Languages</u>
1	Recommendation to the Executive Board for programme cooperation: UNICEF Maurice Pate Award, 6 pp.	A,C,E,F,R,S
2	Recommendation to the Executive Board: Emergency Programme Fund, 9 pp.	A,C,E,F,R,S
3 and Add.1	Summary of 1994 recommendations for general resources and supplementary funding programmes, 34 pp.	A,C,E,F,R,S
	<u>Country programme recommendations</u>	
	<u>Eastern and Southern Africa</u>	
4	Botswana, 20 pp.	A,C,E,F,R,S
5	Ethiopia, 24 pp.	A,C,E,F,R,S
6	Kenya, 20 pp.	A,C,E,F,R,S
7	Mozambique, 22 pp.	A,C,E,F,R,S
8	Zimbabwe, 21 pp.	A,C,E,F,R,S
	<u>West and Central Africa</u>	
9	Benin, 19 pp.	A,C,E,F,R,S
10	Niger, 19 pp.	A,C,E,F,R,S
	<u>Americas and the Caribbean</u>	
11 and Corr.1	Brazil, 22 pp.	A,C,E,F,R,S
12	Paraguay, 17 pp.	A,C,E,F,R,S

/...

PROGRAMME SERIES (continued)

<u>E/ICEF/1994/P/L.</u>		<u>Languages</u>
	<u>Country programme recommendations</u> (continued)	
	<u>East Asia and the Pacific</u>	
13	Thailand, 19 pp.	A,C,E,F,R,S
	<u>Middle East and North Africa</u>	
14 and Corr.1	Egypt, 23 pp.	A,C,E,F,R,S
	<u>Interregional and others</u>	
15	Recommendations for funding from general resources and supplementary funds for programmes in the Africa region with annual planning levels not exceeding \$1,000,000: Cape Verde, Equatorial Guinea and Guinea-Bissau, 28 pp.	A,C,E,F,R,S
16	Recommendation for funding from general resources and supplementary funds for a programme in the Americas and Caribbean region with annual planning levels not exceeding \$1,000,000: Guyana, 11 pp.	A,C,E,F,R,S
17	Recommendation for funding from general resources and supplementary funds for a programme in the Asia region with an annual planning level not exceeding \$1,000,000: Maldives, 8 pp.	A,C,E,F,R,S
18	Recommendation for funding from general resources and supplementary funds for a programme in the Middle East and North Africa region with an annual planning level not exceeding \$1,000,000: Djibouti, 10 pp.	A,C,E,F,R,S
19	Recommendations for funding from general resources and supplementary funds for short-duration country programmes in the Eastern and Southern Africa region: Comoros, Eritrea, Madagascar, Mauritius, Somalia, South Africa and Zambia, 56 pp.	E,F,S only
20	Recommendations for funding from general resources and supplementary funds for short-duration country programmes in the West and Central Africa region: Burkina Faso, Chad, Liberia and Togo, 26 pp.	A,C,E,F,R,S

/...

PROGRAMME SERIES (continued)

E/ICEF/1994/P/L.

Languages

Country programme recommendations (continued)

- |    |   |             |
|----|---|-------------|
| 21 | Recommendation for funding from general resources and supplementary funds for a short-duration country programme in the Americas and Caribbean region: Chile, 6 pp.   | A,C,E,F,R,S |
| 22 | Recommendations for funding from general resources and supplementary funds for short-duration country programmes in the Asia region: Afghanistan, Cambodia and Mongolia, 22 pp.   | A,C,E,F,R,S |
| 23 | Recommendations for funding from general resources and supplementary funds for short-duration country programmes in the Middle East and North Africa region: Iraq, and the Palestinians in Lebanon, the Syrian Arab Republic and the West Bank and Gaza, 24 pp. | A,C,E,F,R,S |
| 24 | Recommendation for funding from supplementary funds for a short-duration country programme in Bosnia and Herzegovina, 9 pp.   | A,C,E,F,R,S |
| 25 | Recommendation for funding from supplementary funds for a short-duration country programme in Croatia, 9 pp.  | A,C,E,F,R,S |
| 26 | Recommendation for funding from supplementary funds for a short-duration country programme in the Federal Republic of Yugoslavia (Serbia and Montenegro), 9 pp.   | A,C,E,F,R,S |
| 27 | Recommendation for funding from supplementary funds for a short-duration country programme in the former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia, 13 pp.   | A,C,E,F,R,S |
| 28 | Recommendation for funding from general resources and supplementary funds for a short-duration country programme in Georgia, 15 pp.   | A,C,E,F,R,S |
| 29 | Recommendation for funding from general resources for short-duration country programme support to the countries of the former Yugoslavia, 4 pp.   | A,C,E,F,R,S |

/...

PROGRAMME SERIES (continued)

E/ICEF/1994/P/L.

Languages

Country programme recommendations (continued)

30	Recommendations for additional general resources to fund the approved country programmes in the Eastern and Southern Africa region: Angola, Sao Tome and Principe, Swaziland and Uganda, 15 pp.	A,C,E,F,R,S
31	Recommendations for additional general resources to fund the approved country programmes in the West and Central Africa region: Cameroon, Ghana and Sierra Leone, 13 pp.	A,C,E,F,R,S
32	Recommendations for additional general resources to fund the approved country programmes in the Americas and Caribbean region: Argentina, Haiti, Honduras and Mexico, 14 pp.	A,C,E,F,R,S
33	(Document not issued)	
34	Recommendations for additional general resources to fund the approved country programmes in the Middle East and North Africa region: Sudan and Tunisia, 10 pp.	A,C,E,F,R,S
35	Recommendations for supplementary funding for programmes in the Africa region without recommendations for funding from general resources: Central African Republic, Ghana and Senegal, 21 pp.	A,C,E,F,R,S
36	Recommendation for supplementary funding for a programme in the Americas and Caribbean region without a recommendation for funding from general resources: Argentina, 6 pp.	A,C,E,F,R,S
37	Recommendations for supplementary funding for programmes in the Asia region without recommendations for funding from general resources: Bangladesh and Myanmar, 14 pp.	A,C,E,F,R,S
38 and Add.1	Report on the use of global funds for the biennium 1992-1993, 25 pp., and its addendum, 34 pp.	A,C,E,F,R,S

/...



PROGRAMME SERIES (continued)

E/ICEF/1994/P/L.

Languages

Country programme recommendations (continued)

- |    |   |             |
|----|---|-------------|
| 39 | Reduction of outstanding balances through savings or cancellations, 6 pp.   | A,C,E,F,R,S |
| 40 | Recommendation for funding for administrative and programme support activities in Central and Eastern Europe, the Commonwealth of Independent States and the Baltic States, 2 pp. | A,C,E,F,R,S |
| 41 | Report on the use of general resources for projects approved for supplementary funding, 2 pp.   | A,C,E,F,R,S |

ADMINISTRATION AND FINANCE SERIES

E/ICEF/1994/AB/L.

Languages

- |              |  |             |
|--------------|--|-------------|
| 1/Rev.1      | Revised proposal for an administrative and management review of UNICEF, 10 pp.   | A,C,E,F,R,S |
| 2 and Corr.1 | Recovery of costs for prorated project posts and incremental field costs for supplementary-funded programmes, 20 pp.   | A,C,E,F,R,S |
| 3 and Add.1  | Report to the United Nations Board of Auditors and the Advisory Committee on Administrative and Budgetary Questions regarding General Assembly resolutions 48/216 and 48/216 B, 14 pp. | A,C,E,F,R,S |
| 4            | Greeting Card and related operations: provisional report for the period 1 May 1993-30 April 1994, 19 pp.   | A,C,E,F,R,S |
| 5            | Greeting Card and related operations: financial report and accounts for the year ended 30 April 1993, 37 pp.   | A,C,E,F,R,S |
| 6            | Greeting Card and related operations work plan and proposed budget for 1994, 62 pp.  | A,C,E,F,R,S |
| 7            | Financial report and statements for the year ended 31 December 1993, 77 pp.  | A,C,E,F,R,S |

/...

ADMINISTRATION AND FINANCE SERIES (continued)

<u>E/ICEF/1994/AB/L.</u>		<u>Languages</u>
8	Review of expenditures in excess of commitments and unspent commitments for completed projects financed by supplementary funds, 8 pp.	A,C,E,F,R,S
9	A self-financing Supply Division, 12 pp.	A,C,E,F,R,S
10	Review of that part of the UNICEF Greeting Card and related Operations located in Manhattan, 9 pp.	A,C,E,F,R,S
11	Projections of future levels of UNICEF headquarters staff, 6 pp.	A,C,E,F,R,S
12	Interim assessment of the management review of UNICEF, 6 pp.	A,C,E,F,R,S
13	Recommendation for additional funds for an administrative and management review of UNICEF, 1 p.	A,C,E,F,R,S
14 and Corr.1	Report on the implementation of Executive Board decision 1993/24 C (E/ICEF/1993/14), 2 pp.	A,C,E,F,R,S R only
15 and Corr.1	Conference facilities at the premises of UNICEF headquarters, 17 pp.	A,C,E,F,R,S
16	Report of the Advisory Committee on Administrative and Budgetary Questions on the conference facilities for the UNICEF Executive Board, recovery of administrative costs for supplementary-funded programmes, a self-financing Supply Division, and location of UNICEF Greeting Card and related Operations, 7 pp.	A,C,E,F,R,S

CONFERENCE ROOM PAPER SERIES

<u>E/ICEF/1994/CRP.</u>		<u>Languages</u>
1	List of participants for the first regular session of the UNICEF Executive Board, New York, 23-25 February 1994, 13 pp.	E/F/S only
2/Rev.1	List of participants for the second regular session of the UNICEF Executive Board, New York, 25-29 April 1994, 31 pp.	E/F/S only
3	Subjects included on Executive Board agendas for 1993-1996, 5 pp.	A,C,E,F,R,S

/...

CONFERENCE ROOM PAPER SERIES (continued)

<u>E/ICEF/1994/CRP.</u>		<u>Languages</u>
4	Consolidated list of documents requested for future Board sessions, 5 pp.	E only
5	UNICEF Executive Board: revised provisional agenda for the first regular session of 1994: an alternative proposal by the delegation of the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland, 2 pp.	A,C,E,F,R,S
6/Rev.1	Report on the field visits undertaken by Executive Board members to Nicaragua/Brazil and Egypt/Morocco, 31 pp.	E only
7	Contributions from Governments and other sources to general resources and for specific purposes in 1993, 57 pp.	E only
8	UNICEF Executive Board: revised provisional agenda for the first regular session of 1994: proposal submitted by the Chairman of the informal consultation held on 22 February 1994, 1 p.	A,C,E,F,R,S
9	Proposal by the delegation of the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland on the Rules of Procedure, 14 pp.	E only
10 and Add.1	Existing Rules of Procedure and proposed amendments and revisions, 32 pp.	E,F,S only
11	Summary of recommendations contained in documents being submitted to the second regular session of 1994 of the UNICEF Executive Board, 16 pp.	E only
12 and Corr.1	Summary of recommendations contained in documents being submitted to the 1994 annual session of the UNICEF Executive Board, 7 pp.	E only
13	Follow-up to the multi-donor evaluation of UNICEF, 7 pp.	A,C,E,F,R,S
14	Comments received from the United Nations Office of Legal Affairs concerning the Rules of Procedure of the UNICEF Executive Board and the draft decision on the implementation of new Rules 50 and 51 as contained in documents E/ICEF/1994/L.18 and E/ICEF/1994/L.19, 5 pp.	E only

CONFERENCE ROOM PAPER SERIES (continued)

<u>E/ICEF/1994/CRP.</u>		<u>Languages</u>
15/Rev.1	Statement by Mr. James P. Grant, Executive Director of UNICEF, at the second regular session of the UNICEF Executive Board, New York, 25 April 1994, 8 pp.	E only
16	Statement by Mr. James P. Grant, Executive Director of UNICEF, at the closing of the second regular session of the 1994 Executive Board, New York, 29 April 1994, 4 pp.	E only
17	Statement by Miss Anna Semamba Makinda, Chairperson of the UNICEF Executive Board at the presentation of the 1994 UNICEF Maurice Pate Award, 2 pp.	E only
18	Opening statement by Miss Anna Makinda, M.P., Minister for Community Development, Women Affairs and Children (United Republic of Tanzania), and Chairperson, UNICEF Executive Board, at the UNICEF annual session, 2 May 1994, 8 pp.	E only
19	Statement by Mr. James P. Grant, Executive Director of UNICEF at the opening of the 1994 annual session of the Executive Board, New York, 2 May 1994, 12 pp.	E only
20	Statement by Mr. James P. Grant, Executive Director of UNICEF on the occasion of the presentation of the 1994 Maurice Pate Award to the All-China Women's Federation, New York, 2 May 1994, 5 pp.	E only
21 and Add.1	Statement by Mr. James P. Grant, Executive Director of UNICEF in response to discussion of agenda items 4 to 7 at the 1994 annual session of the Executive Board, New York, 4 May 1994, 30 pp.	E only
22	Statement by Mr. James P. Grant, Executive Director of UNICEF at the closing of the 1994 annual session of the UNICEF Executive Board, New York, 6 May 1994, 8 pp.	E only
23	Draft recommendation submitted to the Executive Board on document E/ICEF/1994/L.14: UNICEF support to the proposed United Nations joint and co-sponsored programme on HIV/AIDS, 1 p.	A,C,E,F,R,S

CONFERENCE ROOM PAPER SERIES (continued)

<u>E/ICEF/1994/CRP.</u>		<u>Languages</u>
24	Draft recommendation submitted to the Executive Board on document E/ICEF/1994/L.11: Background note and recommendation by the Executive Director on the criteria for Executive Board representation on the UNICEF/WHO Joint Committee on Health Policy and the UNESCO/UNICEF Joint Committee on Education, 1 p.	A,C,E,F,R,S
25	Recommendation adopted by the Executive Board on document E/ICEF/1994/L.16: Criteria and nomination and selection procedures for the UNICEF Maurice Pate Award, 1 p.	A,C,E,F,R,S
26	Preparation of country programmes and country programme recommendations, 11 pp.	E only
27	Rules of Procedure: Amendments to Rules 12, 13, 16, 17, 34 and 51 of the proposed Rules of Procedure as contained in document E/ICEF/1994/L.18, 2 pp.	A,C,E,F,R,S
28/Rev.1	Draft recommendation submitted to the Executive Board on document E/ICEF/1994/L.10: UNICEF/WHO Joint Committee on Health Policy: report on the special session held at the headquarters of the World Health Organization, Geneva, 27-28 January 1994, 1 p.	A,C,E,F,R,S
29/Rev.1	Draft recommendation submitted to the Executive Board on documents E/ICEF/1994/L.10 and E/ICEF/1994/L.13: reports on the special session of the UNICEF/WHO Joint Committee on Health Policy and on the fourth meeting of the UNESCO/UNICEF Joint Committee on Education, 1 p.	A,C,E,F,R,S
30/Rev.1	Draft recommendation submitted to the Executive Board on document E/ICEF/1994/L.13: UNESCO/UNICEF Joint Committee on Education - report of the fourth meeting held at the headquarters of UNESCO, Paris, 14-15 April 1994, 1 p.	A,C,E,F,R,S
31/Rev.2	Draft recommendation submitted to the Executive Board following the informal consultation held on E/ICEF/1994/CRP.31: Country programme consideration and approval process, 1 p.	A,C,E,F,R,S

CONFERENCE ROOM PAPER SERIES (continued)

<u>E/ICEF/1994/CRP.</u>		<u>Languages</u>
32	Tentative list of country programme recommendations for submission to the Executive Board in 1995, 1996 and 1997, 3 pp.	E only
33/Rev.1	Draft recommendation submitted to the Executive Board on document E/ICEF/1994/L.12: UNICEF policy for Central and Eastern Europe, the Commonwealth of Independent States and the Baltic States, 1 p.	A,C,E,F,R,S
34	Recommendation adopted by the Executive Board: Rules of Procedure, 1 p.	E only
35	Recommendation adopted by the Executive Board: Greeting Card and related Operations - 1994 work plan and proposed budget, 1 p.	A,C,E,F,R,S
36 and Add.1	Draft resolution submitted to the Executive Board: Greeting Card and related Operations work plan and proposed budget for 1994, 5 pp.	A,C,E,F,R,S
37/Rev.1	List of participants for the 1994 annual session of the UNICEF Executive Board, 2-6 May 1994, 39 pp.	E/F/S only
38	Donor commitments to children: a review of official development assistance for "20/20" and human development priorities, 5 pp.	E only
39	Rules of Procedure: Participation of non-members of the Board, 1 p.	A,C,E,F,R,S
40	Draft recommendation submitted to the Executive Board by the Chairman of the Open-ended Working Group on the Rules of Procedure, 1 p.	A,C,E,F,R,S
41/Rev.2	Draft recommendation submitted to the Executive Board by the delegations of the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland and Sweden: Emergency operations, 1 p.	A,C,E,F,R,S
42	Draft recommendation submitted to the Executive Board by the delegation of the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland on document E/ICEF/1994/CRP.13: Amendments to the draft decision, 1 p.	A,C,E,F,R,S

CONFERENCE ROOM PAPER SERIES (continued)

E/ICEF/1994/CRP.

Languages

43	Draft recommendation submitted to the Executive Board by the delegation of the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland on document E/ICEF/1994/L.5/Add.1: Amendments to the draft decision, 1 p.	A,C,E,F,R,S
44/Rev.1	Draft recommendation submitted to the Executive Board on document E/ICEF/1994/3 and Corr.1: Medium-term plan for the period 1994-1997, 1 p.	A,C,E,F,R,S
45/Rev.1	Draft recommendation submitted to the Executive Board on document E/ICEF/1994/L.4: Ensuring child survival, protection and development in Africa, 2 pp.	E only
46	Draft recommendation submitted to the Executive Board by the delegation of the Philippines on document E/ICEF/1994/L.5/Add.1: Gender equality and empowerment of women and girls, 1 p.	A,C,E,F,R,S
47/Rev.1	Draft recommendation submitted to the Executive Board on document E/ICEF/1994/11: Land-mines, 1 p.	A,C,E,F,R,S
48	Draft recommendation submitted to the Executive Board on documents E/ICEF/1994/L.5/Add.1, E/ICEF/1994/CRP.43 and E/ICEF/1994/CRP.46: Gender equality and empowerment of women and girls, 2 pp.	A,C,E,F,R,S
49	Draft recommendation submitted to the Executive Board by the delegation of France on document E/ICEF/1994/L.18: Amendment to the Rules of Procedure, 1 p.	A,C,E,F,R,S
50	Draft recommendation submitted to the Executive Board by the Chairman of the Executive Board on document E/ICEF/1994/11: The situation of children in Rwanda, 1 p.	A,C,E,F,R,S
51	Draft recommendation submitted to the Executive Board on document E/ICEF/1994/12: Follow-up to the World Summit for Children, 1 p.	A,C,E,F,R,S
52	(Document not issued)	

CONFERENCE ROOM PAPER SERIES (continued)

<u>E/ICEF/1994/CRP.</u>		<u>Languages</u>
53	Statement by Ms. Karin Sham Poo, Deputy Executive Director (Operations) of UNICEF, at the closing of the 1994 annual session of the Executive Board, New York, 6 May 1994, 4 pp.	E only
54 and Add.1	Issues to be addressed at 1995 Executive Board sessions, 4 pp. Addendum: 6 pp.	E,F,S only E only
55	List of participants for the third regular session of the UNICEF Executive Board, 3-5 October 1994, 22 pp.	E/F/S only
56	Statement by Miss Anna Semamba Makinda, President of the UNICEF Executive Board at the opening of the third regular session of the Executive Board, New York, 3 October 1994, 3 pp.	E only
57	Statement by Mr. James P. Grant, Executive Director of UNICEF, at the opening of the third regular session of the UNICEF Executive Board, New York, 3 October 1994, 8 pp.	E only
58	Utilization of conference servicing resources, 3 pp.	E only
59	Summary of recommendations contained in documents being submitted to the third regular session of 1994 of the UNICEF Executive Board, 4 pp.	E only
60	(Document not issued)	
61/Rev.1	Draft decision submitted to the Executive Board: Projections of future levels of UNICEF headquarters staff, 1 p.	A,C,E,F,R,S
62/Rev.1	Draft decision submitted to the Executive Board: Review of that part of the UNICEF Greeting Card and related Operations located in Manhattan, 1 p.	A,C,E,F,R,S
63	(Document not issued)	
64/Rev.1	Statement by Mr. James P. Grant, Executive Director of UNICEF at the closing of the third regular session of the UNICEF Executive Board, New York, 5 October 1994, 5 pp.	E only



NON-GOVERNMENTAL ORGANIZATION SERIES

<u>E/ICEF/1994/NGO/</u>		<u>Languages</u>
1	Statement of the Non-Governmental Organizations Committee on UNICEF to the 1994 annual session of the UNICEF Executive Board, 2 pp.	E only
2	Statement by the International Movement ATD Fourth World, 3 pp.	E and F only
3	(Document not issued)	
4	Statement by the International Catholic Child Bureau to the UNICEF Executive Board, 3 pp.	E only

INFORMATION SERIES

<u>E/ICEF/1994/INF/</u>		<u>Languages</u>
1/Rev.1	Status of documents, 10 pp.	E only
2	Check-list of UNICEF documents, 14 pp.	E only
3/Rev.1	Executive Board membership: composition and officers, 3 pp.	A,C,E,F,R,S

Notes

a/ See also documents E/ICEF/1994/L.1 and Corr.1; for list of participants, see document E/ICEF/1994/CRP.1.

b/ See also document E/ICEF/1994/14/Rev.1; for list of participants, see document E/ICEF/1994/CRP.2/Rev.1.

c/ See also document E/ICEF/1994/1/Rev.1; for list of participants, see document E/ICEF/1994/CRP.37/Rev.1.

d/ See also documents E/ICEF/1994/15 and Corr.1; for list of participants, see document E/ICEF/1994/CRP.55.

-----